507574142 11/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7621031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLE DESIGNS, LLC DBA NO LIMBITS	08/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NO LIMBITS, INC.	
Street Address:	2320 DALEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	MARION	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16595955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3193659461

Email: USPTO@SHUTTLEWORTHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JASON R. SYTSMA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32454-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON R. SYTSMA
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Sytsma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=02147833#page1.tif

PATENT 507574142 REEL: 061829 FRAME: 0256

586740

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF COLE DESIGNS, LLC AND NO LIMBITS, INC.

The undersigned, being the sole member of the limited liability company described in Article 1 below, for the purpose of converting such limited liability company to a corporation under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereby adopts these Articles of Conversion pursuant to Section 489.1008 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Act of Iowa:

1. Cole Designs, LLC (the "Company") is an Iowa limited liability company and has been converted into No I implies Inc. a Delaware Corporation

- converted into No Limbits, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.
- 2. The name and jurisdiction of the entity to which the Company shall be converted is No Limbits, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The conversion is effective as of the 5th day of August, 2021 under the General 3. Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 489, Section 1008 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Act of Iowa.
- 5. The conversion was approved as required by Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 6. All documents required to be filed with the secretary of state in accordance with the governing statement of the converted organization to effectuate the conversion have been filed.
- 7. The post-conversion entity will be qualified to do business in Iowa.
- 8. The Secretary of State is appointed registered Agent for service of Process.
- 9. The address to which the state can mail any process received is 2320 Daleview Dr. Marion, IA 52302.

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true and correct:

FILED **IOWA**

SECRETARY OF STATE

8-5.21

tae pm W01303658

Erica Cole, Sole Member

AUG 5'21 PM 1:28

PATENT REEL: 061829 FRAME: 0257

Cole Designs, LLC

RECORDED: 11/01/2022